Table 2: List of all 44 pre-registration programmes

Athlone IT
(090) 646 800
Dublin City University

(01) 700 5000

Dundalk IT

(042) 937 0200

Galway-Mayo IT
(094) 902 5700
IT Tralee

(066) 714 5600

HSE Midland Area General Nursing Services

HSE Midland Area Psychiatric Nursing Services

Children’s Health Ireland (CHI) at Temple Street, Dublin 1
Beaumont Hospital, Beaumont, Dublin 9

Connolly Hospital, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15

St Joseph’s Intellectual Disability Services, Portrane, County Dublin
Daughter’s of Charity Intellectual Disability Services, Dublin

North Dublin Mental Health Services, HSE

Dublin North City Mental Health Services, HSE

St Vincent’s Hospital, Fairview, Dublin 3

HSE Dublin North East, General Nursing Services

St John of God North East Services, and HSE, Dublin North East, Intellectual
Disability Services

HSE Dublin North East and North West, Maternity Services

HSE Dublin North East, Mental Health Services

Mayo University Hospital, Castlebar

Mayo Mental Health Services, Mayo University Hospital

University Hospital, Kerry

HSE South Mental Health Services

42

26

38

68

19

17

27

22

22

21

46

25

20

31

31

26

56

26

General

Psychiatric

Children’s & General (Integrated)
General

General

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability

Psychiatric

Psychiatric

Psychiatric

General

Intellectual Disability

Midwifery

Psychiatric
General
Psychiatric
General

Psychiatric



Letterkenny IT

(074) 918 6000

NUIG

(091) 524411

St Angela’s College
(071) 914 7285
Trinity

(01) 896 1000

Letterkenny General Hospital, County Donegal
Intellectual Disability Services, Donegal
Donegal Mental Health Services

Sligo/Leitrim Mental Health Services

Galway University Hospitals

Portiuncula Hospital, Ballinasloe, County Galway

University College Hospital Galway

HSE West Psychiatric Nursing Services

Sligo Regional Hospital

HSE Cregg Services, Sligo

Children’s Health Ireland (CHI) at Tallaght, Dublin 24

Tallaght University Hospital, Tallaght, Dublin 24

St James’s Hospital, Dublin 8

Muiriosa Foundation, Moore Abbey, Monasterevin, County Kildare
Stewart’s Care Services Limited, Palmerstown, Dublin 20

Coombe Women and Infants University Hospital, Dublin 8
Rotunda Hospital, Dublin 1

Community Healthcare Dublin South, Kildare & West Wicklow Health Services

St Patrick’s Mental Health Services, James’s Street, Dublin 8

31

20

16

16

69

20

27

35

20

26

66

76

17

15

22

22

40

19

General
Intellectual Disability
Psychiatric

Psychiatric

General
Midwifery
Psychiatric
General

Intellectual Disability

Children’s & General (Integrated)

General

General

Intellectual Disability
Intellectual Disability
Midwifery

Midwifery

Psychiatric

Psychiatric



10

11

uUcc

(021) 490 3000

ucb

(01) 716 6407

Cork University Hospital
Bon Secours Hospital, Cork
Cork University Hospital

Mercy University Hospital, Cork

South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital, Cork

COPE Foundation, Cork

HSE South, Cork University Maternity Hospital, Cork

HSE South, Mental Health Services

Children’s Health Ireland at Crumlin, Dublin 12
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital, Dublin 7
St Vincent’s Healthcare Group, Dublin 4

National Maternity Hospital, Holles Street, Dublin 2

St John of God Hospital, Stillorgan, County Dublin & HSE

HSE Community Healthcare Organisation East (formerly CHO6)

24

19

56

23

15

24

20

31

42

69

98

20

15

11

Children’s & General (Integrated)
General
General
General

General
Intellectual Disability
Midwifery

Psychiatric

Children’s & General (Integrated)
General
General

Midwifery

Psychiatric



12 UL

(061) 202 015

13  Waterford IT

(051) 302000

HSE Mid-Western Region General Nursing Services

Daughters of Charity Disability Support Services, St Vincent’s Centre, Lisnagry,
County Limerick

HSE Mid-Western Region Psychiatric Nursing Services

University Maternity Hospital Limerick (UMHL)

University Hospital Waterford, Maternity Services

St Luke’s General Hospital Maternity Services, Kilkenny

South Tipperary General Hospital, Maternity Services

HSE South Eastern Region General Nursing Services

HSE South Eastern Region & Voluntary Intellectual Disability Nursing Services

HSE South Eastern Region Psychiatric Nursing Services

55

31

20

51

25

43

General

Intellectual Disability

Psychiatric

Midwifery

General
Intellectual Disability

Psychiatric





