Table 2: List of all 44 pre-registration programmes

No	HEI	Healthcare agency	Places	Course
1	Athlone IT	HSE Midland Area General Nursing Services	42	General
	(090) 646 800	HSE Midland Area Psychiatric Nursing Services	26	Psychiatric
2	Dublin City University	Children's Health Ireland (CHI) at Temple Street, Dublin 1	38	Children's & General (Integrated)
	(01) 700 5000	Beaumont Hospital, Beaumont, Dublin 9	68	General
		Connolly Hospital, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15	19	General
		St Joseph's Intellectual Disability Services, Portrane, County Dublin	17	Intellectual Disability
		Daughter's of Charity Intellectual Disability Services, Dublin	27	Intellectual Disability
		North Dublin Mental Health Services, HSE	22	Psychiatric
		Dublin North City Mental Health Services, HSE	22	Psychiatric
		St Vincent's Hospital, Fairview, Dublin 3	21	Psychiatric
3	Dundalk IT	HSE Dublin North East, General Nursing Services	46	General
	(042) 937 0200	St John of God North East Services, and HSE, Dublin North East, Intellectual	25	Intellectual Disability
		Disability Services		
		HSE Dublin North East and North West, Maternity Services	20	Midwifery
		HSE Dublin North East, Mental Health Services	31	Psychiatric
4	Galway–Mayo IT	Mayo University Hospital, Castlebar	31	General
	(094) 902 5700	Mayo Mental Health Services, Mayo University Hospital	26	Psychiatric
5	IT Tralee	University Hospital, Kerry	56	General
	(066) 714 5600	HSE South Mental Health Services	26	Psychiatric

6	Letterkenny IT	Letterkenny General Hospital, County Donegal	31	General
	(074) 918 6000	Intellectual Disability Services, Donegal	20	Intellectual Disability
		Donegal Mental Health Services	16	Psychiatric
		Sligo/Leitrim Mental Health Services	16	Psychiatric
7	NUIG	Galway University Hospitals		
	(091) 524411	Portiuncula Hospital, Ballinasloe, County Galway	69	General
		University College Hospital Galway	20	Midwifery
		HSE West Psychiatric Nursing Services	27	Psychiatric
8	St Angela's College	Sligo Regional Hospital	35	General
	(071) 914 7285	HSE Cregg Services, Sligo	20	Intellectual Disability
9	Trinity	Children's Health Ireland (CHI) at Tallaght, Dublin 24	26	Children's & General (Integrated)
	(01) 896 1000	Tallaght University Hospital, Tallaght, Dublin 24	66	General
		St James's Hospital, Dublin 8	76	General
		Muiríosa Foundation, Moore Abbey, Monasterevin, County Kildare	17	Intellectual Disability
		Stewart's Care Services Limited, Palmerstown, Dublin 20	15	Intellectual Disability
		Coombe Women and Infants University Hospital, Dublin 8	22	Midwifery
		Rotunda Hospital, Dublin 1	22	Midwifery
		Community Healthcare Dublin South, Kildare & West Wicklow Health Services	40	Psychiatric
		St Patrick's Mental Health Services, James's Street, Dublin 8	19	Psychiatric

10	UCC	Cork University Hospital	24	Children's & General (Integrated)
	(021) 490 3000	Bon Secours Hospital, Cork	19	General
		Cork University Hospital	56	General
		Mercy University Hospital, Cork	23	General
		South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital, Cork	15	General
		COPE Foundation, Cork	24	Intellectual Disability
		HSE South, Cork University Maternity Hospital, Cork	20	Midwifery
		HSE South, Mental Health Services	31	Psychiatric
11	UCD	Children's Health Ireland at Crumlin, Dublin 12	42	Children's & General (Integrated)
	(01) 716 6407	Mater Misericordiae University Hospital, Dublin 7	69	General
		St Vincent's Healthcare Group, Dublin 4	98	General
		National Maternity Hospital, Holles Street, Dublin 2	20	Midwifery
		St John of God Hospital, Stillorgan, County Dublin & HSE	15	
		HSE Community Healthcare Organisation East (formerly CH06)	11	Psychiatric

12	UL	HSE Mid-Western Region General Nursing Services	55	General
	(061) 202 015	Daughters of Charity Disability Support Services, St Vincent's Centre, Lisnagry,	20	Intellectual Disability
		County Limerick		
		HSE Mid-Western Region Psychiatric Nursing Services	31	Psychiatric
		University Maternity Hospital Limerick (UMHL)	20	Midwifery
		University Hospital Waterford, Maternity Services		
		St Luke's General Hospital Maternity Services, Kilkenny		
		South Tipperary General Hospital, Maternity Services		
13	Waterford IT	HSE South Eastern Region General Nursing Services	51	General
	(051) 302000	HSE South Eastern Region & Voluntary Intellectual Disability Nursing Services	25	Intellectual Disability
		HSE South Eastern Region Psychiatric Nursing Services	43	Psychiatric